/

u.

BACQONG PILIDINAS

Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT CF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS
CENTRAL OFFICE
Manila

JUN 20 20%

MEMORANDUM

FOR MANUEL M. BONOAN
Secretary
This Department

This refers to the Memorandum dated April 3, 2024 of MELQUIADERS H. STO. DOMINGO,
Caretaker, Office of the Regional Director — DPWH Regional Office III, endorsing the
request of OIC-District Engineer OSIAS A. SANTOS - DPWH Nueva Ecija 1% DEO, for the
approval of Modification of the project under the FY 2024 General Appropriations Act (GAA), to
wit;

, As per GAA/Original | As Modified j
Project Description ]
UACS No. 310103101562000 |
| Project ID: PO0OS01963LZ |

|

ORGANIZATIONAL QUTCOME 1 : Ensure Safe
and Reliable National Road System - Asset:
Preservation Program - Preventive Maintenance
- Tertiary Roads

| ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 1 : Ensure Safz

| and Reliable National Road System - Asset
Preservation Program - Preventive
Maintenance - Tertlary Roads —

| Mufioz-Lupao Rd - KO154 + 750 - KO156 - | Mufioz-Lupac Rd - KO156 + 525 = KO156 + |

| 669 | 656, K0156 + 735 — K0157 + 000, KD157 +
L e | 000 — K0O157 + 879 . |
| | Physi § ‘ . Unit |
. ysical Unit Cost | Allocation Estimated
| Target (P000) | (p'ooo) | TnvsicalTarget | Cost | oo (p'000) ]
| (P'000) |
T CW-1- [ cW-1- |
Preventive Preventive
| &5 £10,501.8 ; £15,769.2 .
e aras | 258 | aosove | YEENRREN | 307w | Pa0asn |
Overiay/ Lane Km | B Lane gml 4 M /ﬂ\
_3.826 Lane Km 2.548 Lane Km f i
EAO - P 820.00 EAC | - | $£820.00
Total: | P41,000.00 Total: | P41,000.00

Justification based on the attachment of the Implementing Office:

« Modification was sought due to change of staticn limits, it has overlapped with project
ID P00760933LZ under Unprogrammed Funds of 2023,

« The decrease in physical &arget from 3.826 lane km to 2.540 lane km is due o inclusion
of Antl-Rutting Additive In Item 310(12)c Bituminous Concrete Surface since it was |
frequently damaged due to overloading and to avoid rutting, ARA will be applied. |

|

Attached are the following supporting documents.
« Unic Cast Evaluation from Bureau cf Construction dated May 21, 2024 by Director Allan S. ,

Bormmeo, CESQ III, Certificate of Reasenablenass of Cost Estima
Avzllability of Funds, Program of Works, Detailed Unit Price Analysis,
ight-Line Diagram and Detailed En

ingering Design _

ficate of ;
ad Photos,

el |

® Website: www.dpw

Fa

S EET——

| / 1503001

%2 Tel. No(s).: 5304-3000/ (02) 165-02 ‘&'




"Mufloz-Lupao Rd - KO156 + 525 = K0158 + 656, KO156 + 735 ~ KO157 + 000, KO157 + 000 - KO157 + 878
- PROJECT ID: POO801963LZ
Page 2 of 2

Having complied with all the documentary requirements under Department Order No, 23,
Series of 2023 and other supplemental guidelines, we are respectfully requesting that the
abovementioned project under FY 2024 GAA be modifled.

For the Secretary's favorable conslderation.

D. BUENO, CESO III
nt Secretary for Regicnal Operations in NCR,
Regions III, Iv-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VII

RECOMMENDING APPROVAL:

MARIA NA E. CABRAL, Ph.D,, CESO I
Undersecretary for Planning and
Public-Private Partnership Service

ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I
Undersecretary for Reglonal Operations In NCR,
Regions III, TV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

APPROVED/BISAPPRE¥ED:

OAN
Secrelary

3.3 CAVM/NDB
Project 1Dt PO0B01953.2

bq-mdwucwmmwm

Illlllllllllllllllll




